

County of Fresno

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND PLANNING STEVEN E. WHITE, DIRECTOR

April 11, 2023

Contract No. 22-S-01

ADDENDUM NO. 1 to ELKHORN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY SITE DEMOLITION AND DEBRIS REMOVAL, revising the Plans as follows:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

No changes

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

No changes

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

No changes

PROPOSAL

No changes

BID BOOK

No changes

AGREEMENT

No changes

PROJECT DETAILS

No changes

PLANS

DELETE: Sheet No. A1.0

REPLACE with: revised Sheet No. A1.0

DELETE: Sheet No. G1.0

REPLACE with: revised Sheet No. G1.0

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

Addendum No. 1

ELKHORN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY SITE DEMOLITION AND DEBRIS REMOVAL Please attach this Addendum to the inside cover of the Specifications booklet. If you have given the Bidding and Contract Documents to someone else, please forward this Addendum.



Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning Development Services & Capital Projects Division 2220 Tulare Street, 8th Floor Fresno, CA 93721-2104

Addendum No. 1

ELKHORN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY SITE DEMOLITION AND DEBRIS REMOVAL

Contract No. 22-S-01

Page 2 of 2